Thousand, Eight Hundred and TVenty Seven only) against the demand
of Rs. 1,39,38,827l-(Rupees One Crore, Thirty Nine Lakh, Thirty
Eight Thousand, Eight Hundred and T\ enty Seven onlyf. As the'
importer has complied with the pre-import conditions in resp€ct of O 1

BoE, wherein IGST involved is Rs.4,51,835/- (Rupees Four Lakh, Fifty
One Thousand, Eight Hundred and Thirty Five only), I drop the
demald of the Duty of Customs arnounting to Rs.4,51,835/- (Rupees
Four Lakh, Fifty One Thousand, Eight Hundred and Thirty Five onlyl
from the Duty of Customs amounting to Rs.1,43,9o,662/-(Rupees One
Crore, Forty Three Lakh, Ninety Thousand, Six Hundred and Sixty
Two only) as demarded in the Notice.

(ii) I order to recover the interest at appropriate rate in respect of demand

[...]

confirmed at Para (i) above under Section 28(4) of the Customs Acl, 1962
and order to appropriate already paid interest of Rs.1,43,38,992/ -

(Rupees One Crore, Forty Three Lakh, Thirty Eight Thousand, Nine
Hundred and Ninety T\vo only) towards interest liability.

I impose a pena.lty of Rs.1,39,38,827l-(Rupees One Crore, Thirty Nine
Lakh, Thirty Eight Thousand, Eight Hundred and Twenty Seven
onlyl pius penalty equa-l to the applicable interest under Section 28AA r-rf

the Customs Act, 7962 payable on the Duty demalded and confirm'ed at
(i) above under Section 114A of the Customs Act, 1962. However, in view
of the lrrst and second proviso to Section 114A of the Customs Act, 1962,